
Policy Committee Roster: COMMUNITY & ECONOMICAL DEVELOPMENT
Name Position Title City Population Email Address

Region 1 Rep Steve Wright Mayor Seaside Small swright@cityofseaside.us

Region 2 Rep, 
Position 1 Brian Martin Long Range 

Planner Beaverton Large bmartin@beavertonoregon.gov

Region 2 Rep, 
Position 2 Ben Bryant Asst. City 

Manager Happy Valley Large benb@happyvalleyor.gov

Region 2 Rep, 
Position 3 Bill Reid Finance Director North Plains Small bill.reid@northplains.org

Region 3 Rep, 
Position 1 Brian Latta City Manager Dallas Medium brian.latta@dallasor.gov

Region 3 Rep, 
Position 2 Cathy Clark** Mayor Keizer Large clarkc@keizer.org

Region 4 Rep, 
Position 1 Matthew Ruettgers Comm. Dev. Dir. Albany Large matthew.ruettgers@albanyoregon.gov

Region 4 Rep, 
Position 2 Chelsea Harman Senior Planner Springfield Large chartman@springfield-or.gov

Region 5 Rep Derek Tokos Comm. Dev. Dir. Newport Medium d.tokos@newportoregon.gov

Region 6 Rep Joe Benetti Mayor Coos Bay Medium jbenetti@coosbayor.gov

Region 7 Rep Bradley Clark Comm. Dev. Dir. Grants Pass Large bclark@grantspassoregon.gov

Region 8 Rep Kathryn Greiner City Manager Condon Small admin@cityofcondon.com

Region 9 Rep Megan Perkins* Mayor Pro Tem Bend Large mperkins@bendoregon.gov

Region 10 Rep Iaian Vasey Dev. Serv. 
Director

Klamath 
Falls Medium ivasey@klamathfalls.city

Region 11 Rep Carla McLane Contract Planner Irrigon Small mclane@eoni.com

Region 12 Rep Peter Hall Councilor Haines Small walkingmountain22@yahoo.com

OMA Rep Rich Mays Mayor The Dalles Medium rmays@ci.the-dalles.or.us

OCCMA Rep Martha Bennett City Manager Lake Oswego Large mbennett@lakeoswego.city
Women’s Caucus 
Rep Mindy Garlington Councilor Gladstone Medium mgarlington@ci.gladstone.or.us

POC Caucus Rep Riley Hoagland Councilor Lincoln City  rhoagland@lincolncity.org

Ex Officio, Position 
1 Carole Innes Councilor Pendleton Medium carole.innes@ci.pendleton.or.us

Ex Officio, Position 
2 Caroline Ervin Capital Proj. Mgr. Prineville Medium cervin@cityofprineville.com

Ex Officio, Position 
3 Charlie Mitchell Econ. & Comm. 

Dev Manager Dallas Medium charlie.mitchell@dallasor.gov

Ex Officio, Position 
4 Derek Payne City Planner North Bend Medium dpayne@northbendcity.org

Ex Officio, Position 
5 Jim Trett Mayor Detroit Small COD_Trett@wvi.com

Ex Officio, Position 
6 Joe Slaughter Deputy City Mngr Phoenix Small joe.slaughter@phoenixoregon.gov



Ex Officio, Position 
7 Kori Rodley Councilor Springfield Large krodley@springfield-or.gov

Ex Officio, Position 
8 Meadow Martell Mayor Cave 

Junction Small meadow.martell@cavejunctionoregon.
us

Ex Officio, Position 
9 Michelle Patton Mayor Irrigon Small michelle.patton@ci.irrigon.or.us

Ex Officio, Position 
10 Sal Peralta Councilor McMinnville Medium sal.peralta@mcminnvilleoregon.gov

Ex Officio, Position 
11 Scott McClure City 

Administrator Turner Small smcclure@turneroregon.gov

Ex Officio, Position 
12 Tom Armstrong Supervising 

Planner Portland Large tom.armstrong@portlandoregon.gov

Observer, Position 
1 Ethan Nelson IGR Officer Eugene Large enelson@eugene-or.gov

Observer, Position 
2 Jennifer Joly Director OMEU N/A jenniferjoly@omeu.org

** =  Chair
* = Vice-Chair
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